

Loader Avenue from 300 South to 500 South SRTS
 Project Number: 2021-15
 Bid Tabulation
 Bids were due on April 20, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

Contractors
 Pronhorn Construction, Inc
 Average

Base Bid
\$180,753.90
\$180,753.90

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - Base Bid				Engineer's Estimate		Pronhorn Construction, Inc	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST
1	Mobilization (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
3	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	CY	173	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$120.60	\$20,863.80
4	Import, Place, Shape and Compact Granular Borrow Material (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	TON	216	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$49.90	\$10,778.40
5	Import, Place, Shape and Compact Untreated Road Base	TON	250	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$62.50	\$15,625.00
6	Import, Place, Shape, and Compact Asphalt Pavement	TON	81	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$187.10	\$15,155.10
7	Relocate Mailbox	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$391.00	\$782.00
8	Adjust Valve to Grade and Place Concrete Collar	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
9	Adjust Manhole to Grade and Place Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Remove Concrete Driveway and sidewalk	SF	726	\$5.00	\$3,630.00	\$5.30	\$3,847.80
11	Furnish and Install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,015	\$12.00	\$12,180.00	\$6.70	\$6,800.50
12	Furnish and Install 6" Thick Concrete Flatwork (Drive Approach and Driveway)	SF	424	\$16.00	\$6,784.00	\$10.00	\$4,240.00
13	Furnish and Install 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	228	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$35.20	\$8,025.60
14	Furnish and Install Corner Pedestrian Ramp with Curb Wall	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,497.00	\$13,988.00
15	Remove Concrete Waterway and Frog	SF	777	\$5.00	\$3,885.00	\$9.50	\$7,381.50
16	Furnish and Install Concrete Waterway and Frog	SF	777	\$20.00	\$15,540.00	\$20.50	\$15,928.50
17	Relocate Existing Water Meter	SF	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,833.00	\$9,666.00
18	Relocate Existing Irrigation Water Meter	SF	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,010.40	\$6,020.80
19	Relocate Existing Irrigation Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,071.20	\$2,071.20
20	Install Catch Basin	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,629.00	\$4,629.00
21	Install 12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	EA	54	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$166.60	\$8,996.40
22	Connect 12" RCP to Existing Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,554.30	\$3,554.30
TOTAL					\$186,784.00		\$180,753.90

Preliminary
 04/20/2023 4:46:02 PM